6:00

6:15

6:30

6:45

7:30

s
Town of Ayer
Community Preservation Committee
Town Hall * One Main Street * Aver, MA 01432

AGENDA
Wednesday, March 1, 2017, 6 p.m.
Avyer Town Hall, BOS meeting Room
Call to Order
Approval of Minutes

Correspondence/Bills

Public Hearing 1
Pleasant Street School Generator
Avyer Housing Authority

Public Hearing I1
Pirone Park Perimeter Path
Aver Parks & Recreation Departiment

Old Business
Warrant articles for Spring Town Meeting (May 8™
New Business

Committec Reports

Adjourn

lofl



