

Town of Ayer Community Preservation Committee Town Hall * One Main Street * Ayer, MA 01432

5:45pm -TOWN OF AYER

AGENDA

Wednesday, March 1, 2017, 6 p.m.

Ayer Town Hall, BOS meeting Room

6:00	Call to Order
	Approval of Minutes
	Correspondence/Bills
6:15	Public Hearing I Pleasant Street School Generator Ayer Housing Authority
6:30	Public Hearing II Pirone Park Perimeter Path Ayer Parks & Recreation Department
6:45	Old Business Warrant articles for Spring Town Meeting (May 8 th)
	New Business
	Committee Reports
7:30	Adjourn